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23/11/2024 23:23:31
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1 2 H   GARCIA J. - ROSA J.     CITROEN AX GT           ESC. MEDITERRANIA       34.6        0      1.7       12      4.2        3      2.9        1      2.7        1      6.5        1      5.9        4      4.5        2      1.5 2

2 12 H   GARRIGOLES D. - SUBIRANA VW GOLF GTI MK2         ESC. MEDITERRANIA       39.1        0      2.2       21      4.2        4      3.4        7      3.6        2      7.6        4      5.8        3      3.4        1      2.2 12

3 17 G   VIDAL JM. - ROBLEDILLO D AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH GARATGE INTER.          41.3        0      1.1        4      5.3        7      3.3        5      5.8       16      6.5        2      4.3        1      5.0        4      2.0 17

4 18 H   ARMADANS T. - VIVES A.  PORSCHE 911 3.2         TERRA NEGRA TEAM        48.1        0      1.8       15      6.0       11      3.3        6      5.6       14     12.8       18      6.6        7      5.4        7      1.8 18

5 33 F   PALLI L. - MORAGAS T.   INNOCENTI MINI COOPER   TERRA NEGRE TEAM        50.8        0      2.5       24      6.3       12      4.8       15      6.2       19      7.7        5      6.8        9      5.7        8      2.3 33

6 3 H   GIRALT S. - MARCH S.    VW GOLF GTI MK2         ESC. MEDITERRANIA       53.4        0      1.4       10      4.5        5      5.6       17      4.4        4      9.5       10      5.9        5     11.2       16      1.1 3

7 20 H   MARTI J. - MARTI N.     PORSCHE 911 964         ESC. MEDITERRANIA       54.4        0      1.7       13      4.8        6      3.1        2      9.3       25     11.5       14      6.8        8      7.5       11      2.0 20

8 25 H   LLOPIS J. - MOLIST M.   VW GOLF GTI MK2         GARATGE INTER.          60.3        0      1.0        1      6.6       15      5.4       16      3.8        3     11.1       13      8.2       11     11.5       17      1.5 25

9 7 H   GASSO L. - LATORRE C.   RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS   ESC. MEDITERRANIA       67.3        0      2.2       20      6.7       16      3.3        4      9.0       24     12.7       17      8.6       13     12.1       19      2.5 7

10 14 G   MUNNE E. - FELIU O.     VW GOLF GTI MK1         ESC. MEDITERRANIA       67.9        0      1.2        7     15.7       27      3.9        9      7.3       21      9.1        9     11.6       16      5.3        5      2.0 14

11 29 H   DOMINGO X. - JORDAN J.  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO V ESC. MEDITERRANIA       68.2        0      1.9       17     20.0       30      3.1        3      4.7        8      8.0        6      8.4       12      8.9       12      2.6 29

12 32 H   SERRA X. - SOLES F.     RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      TRAM RACING             76.9        0      8.0       36     13.1       25      6.2       18     17.7       29      8.6        7      7.9       10      4.5        3      1.9 32

13 16 H   ROSELLÓ C. - BASART C.  PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE      R DE RACING             80.8        0      1.1        3      5.7        9     30.8       34      5.6       13     13.8       19      5.7        2      5.3        6      2.7 16

14 21 G   SUÑE J. - SUÑE J.       VW GOLF GTI MK1         CL. MO. DEL VALLES      81.1        0      1.1        5     11.0       22      4.1       11      5.1        9     12.6       16     12.7       17     11.8       18      1.9 21

15 6 H   GOMEZ C. - SILVA M.     VW GOLF GTI MK2         ESC. MEDITERRANIA      100.3        0      2.2       19     51.6       34      4.8       14      5.2       10     11.8       15      6.3        6      9.3       13      2.5 6

16 10 G   CARRETERO T. - CARRETERO SEAT 124D               ESC. LLUÇANES VILT M    114.1        0      1.6       11      5.8       10      4.0       10      6.2       18     15.0       22      9.6       14      9.8       15      2.4 10

17 19 H   SIMON C. - FERRER G.    BMW 325I                ESC. MEDITERRANIA      124.2        0      9.9       37      7.3       18      6.3       19      5.4       12     11.1       12     11.1       15      6.6        9      2.0 19

18 5 G   CESPEDES M. - TURON C.  FORD ESCORT XR3         KARBAR ETERNITY        131.1        0      2.3       22      6.4       13      4.6       13      4.4        5     14.4       20     15.1       18     14.7       20      2.0 5

19 30 G   JUANOLA P. - DURAND S.  VW GOLF GTI MK1         ASA TERRE D'ELNE       136.2        0      1.2        8      8.0       19      7.4       24      4.4        6     10.9       11     85.2       29      6.8       10      3.0 30

20 35 F   PIGEM R. - ROSSICH D.   PORSCHE 914             CL. VEH. HIS. LLEIDA    153.5        0      2.8       26     11.2       24     13.3       33     26.9       30     17.7       24     48.9       23     14.8       21      4.4 35

21 4 H   MORLANS J. - QUILES O.  RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      MCS-MAELVA 2012        167.1        0      3.5       30      3.0        1      3.7        8      5.4       11      8.9        8    113.9       30      9.7       14      2.4 4

22 9 F   SALTO S. - HERRERO M.   SEAT 124D               A.A. ANTICS DE RUBI    183.1        0      5.1       33     15.0       26      6.7       20      8.3       23     23.3       28     56.7       24     30.1       27      4.5 9

23 15 IN  MALLA J. - MALLA J.     VOLVO 480 ES            ESC. MEDITERRANIA      197.1        0      4.8       32     10.1       21      8.3       26      6.1       17     24.7       30     29.3       21     24.6       24      3.0 15

24 40 H   SERAROLS N. - LABRADA I. RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      ESC. MEDITERRANIA      230.8        0      3.4       29     27.2       32      7.2       23     51.8       32     33.9       33     29.6       22     45.2       32     13.5 40

25 27 H   SALA J. - BAUS J.       PEUGEOT 205 PLUS 1.4    ESC. GIRONELLA         442.7        0      1.3        9      4.0        2      6.8       21    200.6       35      7.5        3    163.4       32     20.4       23      3.2 27

26 23 IN  CALVO J. - CODINA O.    VW GOLF GTI             CALCO TEAM             460.4        0      2.9       27     11.1       23     38.1       35      7.4       22     20.9       27    258.5       35     27.3       26      3.7 23

27 43 IN  VAQUER J. - VAQUER J.   VW GOLF VR6                                    546.4        0      2.0       18     18.2       28      8.4       27    271.3       39     33.5       32     68.2       25     35.2       31      2.2 43

28 11 F   ROSELL F. - CASALS J.   SEAT 1430               LEMO TEAM GRANOLLERS    742.0        0      1.1        2    363.6       37     11.7       32      5.8       15     14.8       21     17.1       19     70.2       33      2.8 11

29 34 G   GUI J. - BUSCARONS J.   PORSCHE 911             ESC. MEDITERRANIA      793.0        0     68.2       41    195.6       36     11.4       31    139.4       34    139.1       36     71.6       26     26.9       25      7.7 34

30 36 F   MERCADER E. - CARDONA J. MORRIS 1275 C           CLUB MINI COOPER      1118.8        0      2.5       25     18.9       29     10.4       30     33.9       31     47.7       34    333.6       37    491.9       35     21.6 36

31 22 F   ESCOLÀ D. - ZAYAS A.    SEAT 127                HISTORICS             1163.7        0      1.8       16      9.0       20   1005.3       39     12.1       27     29.9       31     24.4       20     32.7       28     10.8 22

32 24 IN  BONA J. - MASJOAN J.    CIROEN AX GT            AUTOSPORT - BONINI T   1164.4      150      7.4       35     39.2       33     59.7       37     64.5       33     65.1       35    711.6       38     34.7       30      4.2 24

33 8 G   FERNANDEZ V. - FERNANDEZ SEAT 124D               VILT MOTORSPORT       1216.4        0      3.1       28      7.2       17   1013.9       40     16.8       28     23.4       29     74.7       27     33.8       29      6.3 8

34 39 H   FREIXAS L. - CUROS F.   BMW E30 318IS           VALL DE LLIRCA        1374.7      100      2.3       23    773.9       40      6.9       22    247.2       38     16.9       23    187.6       33     18.6       22      1.7 39

35 37 G   FEUILLARD F. - DOS SANTO VW GOLF GTI                                   1486.5       40     31.5       40     86.6       35     52.5       36    231.0       37    169.1       37    160.2       31    529.5       36     33.7 37

36 38 H   DOMINGUEZ D. - GONZALEZ PORSCHE 911 CARRERA     COLLA VERGLÀS         2438.2        0     21.9       38    444.6       38     82.0       38    208.0       36    190.0       39    204.2       34    221.4       34     30.6 38

37 41 IN  VILA X. - VILA J        SEAT IBIZA 2.0 GTI      PISTA I RALLYE        2961.7       70     30.3       39    460.9       39      8.5       28    660.0       40    175.6       38    260.8       36    658.1       37     16.3 41

38 28 G   CASAS M. - ISERN N.     RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      ESC KMC               5538.6        0      1.7       14     26.2       31      8.9       29      6.6       20     18.9       25     76.3       28   1800.0       38   1800.0 28

RET  1 G   CLIMENT L. - JIMENEZ C. BMW 323I                                            0      1.2        6      5.7        8      4.3       12      4.7        7        1

RET  26 G   LOPEZ J. - DE TENA A.   PORSCHE 944             ESC. MEDITERRANIA           0      4.1       31      6.4       14      7.5       25      9.9       26     20.6       26   3000.9       39    26

RET  42 IN  PLANAS J. - MINOVES F.  AUDI COUPE                                          0      5.6       34   2004.0       41            42
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1 2 H   GARCIA J. - ROSA J.     CITROEN AX GT           ESC. MEDITERRANIA          2      4.7        1 2

2 12 H   GARRIGOLES D. - SUBIRANA VW GOLF GTI MK2         ESC. MEDITERRANIA         13      6.7        4 12

3 17 G   VIDAL JM. - ROBLEDILLO D AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH GARATGE INTER.            10      8.0        6 17

4 18 H   ARMADANS T. - VIVES A.  PORSCHE 911 3.2         TERRA NEGRA TEAM           5      4.8        2 18

5 33 F   PALLI L. - MORAGAS T.   INNOCENTI MINI COOPER   TERRA NEGRE TEAM          15      8.5        7 33

6 3 H   GIRALT S. - MARCH S.    VW GOLF GTI MK2         ESC. MEDITERRANIA          1      9.8       10 3

7 20 H   MARTI J. - MARTI N.     PORSCHE 911 964         ESC. MEDITERRANIA         12      7.7        5 20

8 25 H   LLOPIS J. - MOLIST M.   VW GOLF GTI MK2         GARATGE INTER.             3     11.2       14 25

9 7 H   GASSO L. - LATORRE C.   RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS   ESC. MEDITERRANIA         19     10.2       12 7

10 14 G   MUNNE E. - FELIU O.     VW GOLF GTI MK1         ESC. MEDITERRANIA          9     11.8       15 14

11 29 H   DOMINGO X. - JORDAN J.  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO V ESC. MEDITERRANIA         20     10.6       13 29

12 32 H   SERRA X. - SOLES F.     RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      TRAM RACING                7      9.0        8 32

13 16 H   ROSELLÓ C. - BASART C.  PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE      R DE RACING               21     10.1       11 16

14 21 G   SUÑE J. - SUÑE J.       VW GOLF GTI MK1         CL. MO. DEL VALLES         6     20.8       20 21

15 6 H   GOMEZ C. - SILVA M.     VW GOLF GTI MK2         ESC. MEDITERRANIA         18      6.6        3 6

16 10 G   CARRETERO T. - CARRETERO SEAT 124D               ESC. LLUÇANES VILT M       17     59.7       26 10

17 19 H   SIMON C. - FERRER G.    BMW 325I                ESC. MEDITERRANIA         11     64.5       27 19

18 5 G   CESPEDES M. - TURON C.  FORD ESCORT XR3         KARBAR ETERNITY            8     67.2       28 5

19 30 G   JUANOLA P. - DURAND S.  VW GOLF GTI MK1         ASA TERRE D'ELNE          24      9.3        9 30

20 35 F   PIGEM R. - ROSSICH D.   PORSCHE 914             CL. VEH. HIS. LLEIDA       28     13.5       16 35

21 4 H   MORLANS J. - QUILES O.  RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      MCS-MAELVA 2012           16     16.6       17 4

22 9 F   SALTO S. - HERRERO M.   SEAT 124D               A.A. ANTICS DE RUBI       29     33.4       22 9

23 15 IN  MALLA J. - MALLA J.     VOLVO 480 ES            ESC. MEDITERRANIA         23     86.2       29 15

24 40 H   SERAROLS N. - LABRADA I. RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      ESC. MEDITERRANIA         33     19.0       18 40

25 27 H   SALA J. - BAUS J.       PEUGEOT 205 PLUS 1.4    ESC. GIRONELLA            25     35.5       23 27

26 23 IN  CALVO J. - CODINA O.    VW GOLF GTI             CALCO TEAM                26     90.5       30 23

27 43 IN  VAQUER J. - VAQUER J.   VW GOLF VR6                                       14    107.4       31 43

28 11 F   ROSELL F. - CASALS J.   SEAT 1430               LEMO TEAM GRANOLLERS       22    254.9       35 11

29 34 G   GUI J. - BUSCARONS J.   PORSCHE 911             ESC. MEDITERRANIA         31    133.1       32 34

30 36 F   MERCADER E. - CARDONA J. MORRIS 1275 C           CLUB MINI COOPER          35    158.3       34 36

31 22 F   ESCOLÀ D. - ZAYAS A.    SEAT 127                HISTORICS                 32     37.7       25 22

32 24 IN  BONA J. - MASJOAN J.    CIROEN AX GT            AUTOSPORT - BONINI T       27     28.0       21 24

33 8 G   FERNANDEZ V. - FERNANDEZ SEAT 124D               VILT MOTORSPORT           30     37.2       24 8

34 39 H   FREIXAS L. - CUROS F.   BMW E30 318IS           VALL DE LLIRCA             4     19.6       19 39

35 37 G   FEUILLARD F. - DOS SANTO VW GOLF GTI                                       37    152.4       33 37

36 38 H   DOMINGUEZ D. - GONZALEZ PORSCHE 911 CARRERA     COLLA VERGLÀS             36   1035.5       37 38

37 41 IN  VILA X. - VILA J        SEAT IBIZA 2.0 GTI      PISTA I RALLYE            34    621.2       36 41

38 28 G   CASAS M. - ISERN N.     RENAULT 5 GT TURBO      ESC KMC                   38   1800.0       38 28

RET  1 G   CLIMENT L. - JIMENEZ C. BMW 323I                                       1

RET  26 G   LOPEZ J. - DE TENA A.   PORSCHE 944             ESC. MEDITERRANIA      26

RET  42 IN  PLANAS J. - MINOVES F.  AUDI COUPE                                     42
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